
Body
Parts

Manual

Trademaster

Body
Parts

Manual

Trademaster

Mark Stucky




2 Trademaster�Body Parts Manual

DRAFT

Trademaster

Read First: Top Tips on Using This Online Manual

Browse pages with Bookmarks (hyperlinks) or thumbnails

A bookmark, at the left of the screen, is a hyperlink to a page.  From any page in this
document, you can use bookmarks to jump to any section heading.

To jump to a topic by using its bookmark, point to the bookmark name, and when the
arrow becomes a pointing hand, click on the name.  If a triangle (or + sign) appears to
the left of the bookmark, click the triangle (or + sign) to show or hide subordinate
bookmarks.

Thumbnails are visual icons of the actual pages.  After selecting the thumbnail view button
(Acrobat Reader ver. 3.0) or tab (ver. 4.0), you can quickly browse for parts sections just by the
�look� of the page.  Click on the appropriate thumbnail to view that page.

Use the Zoom and Fit tools for magnification of page sections
Select the Zoom tool.  (In ver. 4.0, when the Hand tool is selected, you can temporarily
change to the Zoom tool by holding down the Ctrl key and the space bar at the same
time.)  Click and drag to draw a rectangle around the area you want to magnify.

To return to an overview, you can click on one of the following buttons:

� The Fit Page button scales the entire page to display within the main window.
� The Fit Width button scales the page width to display within the main window.

Use the Text tool for copying selected text into other applications
You can select text in a PDF document, copy it to the Clipboard, and paste it into another application. By
pasting parts descriptions and numbers into your email or parts form template, you can order
parts much faster than through phoning or faxing.  To select text and copy it to the Clipboard:

1. Click the Text Selection tool.
2. Click and drag over the text you want to select.  When you release the mouse button, the

selected text stays highlighted.
3. Hold down the Ctrl key and press C on the keyboard to copy the selected text to the Clipboard.

Find parts or procedures with the Find tool
Use the Find tool to search for a fragment of a word, a complete word, or multiple words in the active
document.  To find a word (e.g., a part name):

1. Click the Find tool.
2. In the Find What text box, enter the text to be found and click Find.  When the program finds the

text, the Find dialog box closes and the page containing the text is displayed with the text
highlighted.

3. To find the next occurrence of the word, press F3, press Ctrl + G, or reopen the Find
dialog box and click Find Again.



3Trademaster�Body Parts Manual

Trademaster

DRAFT

Important Notices
©2003, Utilimaster.®

Printed in U.S.A.

Title: Trademaster�Body Parts Manual

Utilimaster Corporation attempts to provide information that is accurate, complete, and useful.  All
information contained in this manual is based on the latest product information available at the time of
publication.  However, because of the Utilimaster policy of continual product improvement, Utilimaster
reserves the right to amend the information in this document at any time without prior notice.  Should
you find inadequacies in the text, please send your comments to the following address:

Utilimaster
Attn: Designer of Technical Publications
65906 State Road 19, P.O. Box 585
Wakarusa, Indiana, 46573�0585,  U.S.A.

This material is confidential and the property of Utilimaster.  It is shared with your company for the sole
purpose of helping you with the operation of the described equipment.

 Utilimaster makes no warranty of any kind with regard to this material, including, but not limited to, the
implied warranties of merchantability and fitness for a particular purpose.  Utilimaster shall not be liable
for errors contained herein or for incidental or consequential damages in connection with the furnishing,
performance, or use of this material.

Utilimaster expressly disclaims all responsibility and liability for the installation, use, performance,
maintenance, and support of third-party products.  Customers are advised to make their independent
evaluation of such products.

No part of this document may be photocopied, reproduced, or translated to another language without the
prior written consent of Utilimaster.

Utilimaster®, Trademaster®, and Aerocap® are registered trademarks of Utilimaster Corporation.  All
other trademarks are products of  their respective companies.

Browse the award-winning web site www.utilimaster.com for more information about Utilimaster and
its products.

Revision Control
Revision (DRAFT) JUNE 2003

Part Number: 03101937-PY00EN

NOTE: When phoning Utilimaster, be aware that our
219 telephone area code changed to 574 in January
2002.  The 800 numbers were unaffected.

http://www.utilimaster.com/


4 Trademaster�Body Parts Manual

DRAFT

Trademaster

Contents

Revision Control ................................................................................................... 3

Important Notices ................................................................................................. 3

Introduction .......................................................................................................... 6

Decoding Part Numbers ....................................................................................... 6

Finding Part Numbers...................................................................................... 6

Item Numbers .................................................................................................. 6

Part Number with a Suffix ................................................................................ 7

Part Descriptions ............................................................................................. 7

Vehicle Identification Number (VIN) ..................................................................... 8

Unit (or Body) Serial Number and Federal Certification Label ............................. 8

Work Order Numbers ........................................................................................... 8

Ordering Parts ...................................................................................................... 9

How to Order ................................................................................................... 9

Returns ............................................................................................................ 9

Customizable Parts Order Form ...................................................................... 9

Faxable Parts Order Form .............................................................................. 11

Filing Warranty Claims ........................................................................................ 11

Reporting Safety Defects (U.S. Only) ................................................................ 12

More Information ................................................................................................ 13

Utilimaster Quick Reference Parts Guide ...................................................... 13

Utilimaster Glossary of Terms ....................................................................... 13

Utilimaster Body Service Manual................................................................... 13

Download Files .............................................................................................. 13

Contact Utilimaster ........................................................................................ 13



5Trademaster�Body Parts Manual

Trademaster

DRAFT

Diagrams and Parts Lists ................................................................................... 14

1�Subframe and Cargo Floor ...................................................................... 14

2�Rear Bumpers .......................................................................................... 16

3�Rear Structure, FRP ................................................................................ 18

3�Rear Structure, Steel Frame .................................................................... 20

4�Doors, Rear Swing ................................................................................... 22

5�Doors, Compartment ................................................................................ 24

6�Sidewalls .................................................................................................. 26

7�Side Compartments ................................................................................. 28

8�Front Wall, Narrow Body .......................................................................... 30

8�Front Wall, Aerocap ................................................................................. 32

9�Roof Assembly ......................................................................................... 34

9�Roof Front Caps....................................................................................... 36

10�Electrical Harnesses .............................................................................. 38

11�Options, Shelving ................................................................................... 42

11�Options, Central Locking System........................................................... 46

11�Options, Roof Ladder ............................................................................. 48

12�Cabover Option ...................................................................................... 50

Appendixes ........................................................................................................ 52

06402141�Roof Metal .................................................................................. 52

22800102�Front Sheet Radius .................................................................... 53

53301006�FRP Sidewalls ............................................................................ 53

54300521�FRP Front Wall with Aerocap ..................................................... 54

54301004�FRP Front Walls ......................................................................... 54

Index .................................................................................................................. 55



6 Trademaster�Body Parts Manual

DRAFT

Trademaster

Introduction
This manual lists parts for Utilimaster Trademaster bodies.  It contains exploded-
view drawings and parts lists to aid in ordering replacement parts.  This manual
covers only those assemblies manufactured by or installed by Utilimaster®

Corporation.  Items such as chassis and drive train components or certain interior
furnishings are covered by separate manufacturer-supplied information.

All information, specifications, and illustrations contained in this manual are
based on the latest product information available at the time of publication.  However, because of the
Utilimaster policy of continual product improvement, Utilimaster reserves the right to amend the
information in this document at any time without prior notice.

Decoding Part Numbers
Finding Part Numbers

This manual contains exploded-view drawings and parts lists for standard factory parts.  The drawings
illustrate the various parts and their general locations.  The parts list accompanying a drawing describes
each part and gives the corresponding Utilimaster part number.  Some parts may appear on multiple
drawings and lists.

Item Numbers

Drawings have item numbers identifying each part in the drawing:
� Item numbers lead with the section number (e.g., all 8.X numbers are Front Wall parts).
� The item numbers are listed numerically in the parts lists (e.g., 8.1, 8.2, 8.3) followed by the

Utilimaster part number and part descriptions.
� The corresponding side of the vehicle (if applicable) is identified by a RH (Right

Hand) or LH (Left Hand) suffix.  (See the directional icon here and on the parts
list pages.)

� A numerical suffix (e.g., 1.5.1) indicates a part variation, a component of the
preceding part, or fasteners for the preceding part.

� Other item number suffixes might indicate vehicle height, width, or other
information that specifies that part (e.g., 1.9-16).

� Parts that are not shown have the X.NS suffix.
� Assembly numbers (X.Ref) are listed only for Utilimaster parts representatives to

cross-reference.



7Trademaster�Body Parts Manual

Trademaster

DRAFT

Part Number with a Suffix

A part number with a suffix might require you to include more information:
� The Width suffix (e.g., 12345678-W) is asking for the body width.
� The Height suffix is asking for the body height.
� The Length suffix needs the length of the part being replaced.
� An Appendix suffix requires cross-referencing the number with an appendix in the back of this

manual.  (See the Table of Contents.)
� A part number with a Chart suffix depends on various body options to accurately replace the part.

Customer Service will consult your vehicle body options from your supplied Body Serial Number.

In some cases specific part numbers are replaced by a code.
� Parts Guide refers to the Utilimaster Quick Reference Parts Guide. (See the More Information

section.)
� BSNR means the Body Serial Number is Required.  (See the Utilimaster Body Serial Number

section.)
Our Customer Service Department will gladly help if you need assistance.

Part Descriptions

Two asterisks (**) in front of the part description indicates that this part number is not currently used in
Utilimaster production.  These parts may take longer to deliver or may be replaced (superseded) by a
different part number.



8 Trademaster�Body Parts Manual

DRAFT

Trademaster

LA�20
Label on C-post

Vehicle Identification Number (VIN)
The chassis Vehicle Identification Number (VIN) is the legal identifier for this vehicle and is the
number recorded in the license plate registration. The VIN appears on a small metal plate on the dash on
the driver�s side.  You can read the VIN if you look through the windshield.  The number is also recorded
on the Federal Certification Label.  (See Illustrations LA�5 and LA�10.)

Unit (or Body) Serial Number and Federal Certification
Label
The Utilimaster Unit (or Body) Serial Number is
recorded on the Federal Certification Label.  This label
is a plastic decal (about 11" long and 2" high) that
contains a variety of manufacturing information
(including the VIN).  This label is found on the C-post.
(See Illustration LA�10 and LA�20.)

Work Order Numbers
A Work Order Number appears below the Unit Serial
Number on the Federal Certification Label and is also
stamped on the left-hand base rail.  This number can be
used when the body is no longer mounted on the original
chassis.  (See Illustrations LA�10 and LA�30.)

LA�5
Vehicle Identification Number

Illustration LA�30
Work Order Number

LA�10
Federal Certification Label



9Trademaster�Body Parts Manual

Trademaster

DRAFT

NOTE: When phoning Utilimaster, be aware that our
219 telephone area code changed to 574 in January
2002.  The 800 numbers were unaffected.

Ordering Parts
How to Order

To order parts for this vehicle, gather the following information:
� Model and year of vehicle (200x-Customer name).
� Chassis VIN or Utilimaster Body Number (see page 8).
� Complete shipping address.
� Preferred method of shipping.
� Complete description of all the parts necessary (see parts lists).
� Method of payment.

NOTE:  Customer Service prefers payment by Visa, MasterCard,
Discover, or American Express credit cards.  Purchase Orders from
customers with established open accounts are also accepted.

Then contact Utilimaster Customer Service by using one of the following methods:
� Email your order to CustSvc@Utilimaster.com. (See Customizable Parts Order Form below.)
� Fax your order to 574-862-7637.
� Call 800-237-7806 (574-862-3219) and ask for the Parts Department.
� Mail or express service your order to the following address:

Utilimaster Corp.
Attn: Parts Department
65528 State Road 19
P.O. Box 585
Wakarusa, IN 46573-0585
U.S.A.

Returns

To return parts for credit, call the Customer Service Department for prior authorization.  All returns must
be shipped prepaid freight.  A restocking fee will be charged to all returns.  Special-order parts are not
returnable.

Customizable Parts Order Form

The Parts Order Form on the next page can be photocopied from this manual.  Then one of the copies
can be filled in with the relevant information and faxed or mailed to Utilimaster Customer Service.

You can also download a customizable form template file from the Utilimaster web site
www.utilimaster.com.  That template is similar to the form on the next page, but it has a header that you
can customize with your name and address.  Then, to order parts, you only have to enter the specific
information about the vehicle�saving retyping the same address information repeatedly.  After
completing the form information, the file can be emailed as an attachment.  That form can also be used
for mailing or faxing.

mailto:CustSvc@Utilimaster.com
http://www.utilimaster.com/


10 Trademaster�Body Parts Manual

DRAFT

Trademaster

To Utilimaster Parts Department
65528 State Road 19, P.O. Box 585
Wakarusa, IN 46573–0585, U.S.A.

FAX 574–862–7637

Date                     Preferred Shipping                            
(i.e., type of carrier and service priority)

Re Parts Order            
or Request for Quote Only        

Credit Card #                                      
(or PO# for customers with open accounts)

Special Instructions                                  
(e.g., different shipping address)

Signature                                            
Service center representative’s signature

Vehicle Model Utilimaster Body S/N or Chassis VIN Application

Maintenance __   Accident __

or Warranty __

Order
Item #

Utilimaster
Part Number

Part
Description Quantity Comments (optional)

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

Utilimaster Customer Service 800-237-7806 UtilimasterPartsOrderForm6.doc (05/02)

Service Center Name                                           

Contact Person                                                       

Email                                                                          

Address                                                                             

City, State, Zip                                                                   

Phone                                                                                

Fax                                                                                    

Faxable Parts Order Form



11Trademaster�Body Parts Manual

Trademaster

DRAFT

Filing Warranty Claims
If a problem on the Utilimaster body is caused by a defect in materials or
workmanship, it will be covered by our Limited Warranty.  Chassis, engine,
tires, and battery failures are covered by the individual manufacturers.

Claims must meet the requirements listed below.  Failure to meet these
requirements may result in a denied or delayed claim.

Complete a repair order with the following information:
� Owner�s and/or service facility�s name.
� Service center representative�s signature.
� Chassis VIN or Utilimaster Body Serial Number (see page 8).
� Date vehicle was repaired.
� Mileage at time of failure.
� Itemized description of the problem.

Complaint
Cause of failure (if known)
Correction (describe in detail)

� Service center labor rate and total time of repair.
� Total claim amount, including cost of parts, labor, miscellaneous charges, and sales tax (if

applicable).
� Your claim or repair order number.

NOTE: The claim or repair order number is the number used to match Utilimaster
payment with the work done.  It will be noted on your payment.

� Utilimaster authorization number (for repairs costing over $150 U.S.).

The claim can be mailed, faxed, emailed, or performed on-line on our web site (assuming all
required information is included).

� Warranty claims should be mailed to:
Utilimaster
Attn: Warranty Department
65528 State Road 19
P.O. Box 585
Wakarusa, IN 46573-0585
U.S.A.

� Alternately, you can fax your claim (if no photographs are involved) with the above information to
574-862-7637.  (The resolution of the received copies must be acceptable, or you will be asked to
mail your hard copies.)

� Or you can email your claim with the above information to Warranty@Utilimaster.com.  (You can
download a customizable Warranty Claim Form template from the Utilimaster web site
www.utilimaster.com.  The template has a header that you can customize with your name and
address.  Then, to file a claim, you only have to enter the specific information about the vehicle�
saving retyping the same address information repeatedly.  After completing the form information,
the file can be emailed as an attachment.  This form can also be used for mailing or faxing.)

NOTE: When phoning Utilimaster, be aware that our
219 telephone area code changed to 574 in January
2002.  The 800 numbers were unaffected.

mailto:Warranty@Utilimaster.com
http://www.utilimaster.com/


12 Trademaster�Body Parts Manual

DRAFT

Trademaster

Other claim requirements:
� Any repairs over $150 U.S. or for structural warranty require prior authorization from

Utilimaster, and that number must appear on the repair order.
� Any claim that is not legible and complete will be returned for completion.
� All paint claims require pictures, estimates, and prior authorization.
� Shipping damage claims also require pictures, estimates, and prior authorization.  The damage

must also be noted on the Delivery Acceptance form.  This form requires the signature of the carrier
driver.

� Sublet work must have the sublet repair order attached to the service facility�s repair order that is
being submitted.

� Claims must be submitted within 30 days after the repair is completed.

If the return of a failed part is requested, contact a Utilimaster warranty representative for a return goods
authorization (RGA).  Please reference that number with the returned part and enclose a copy of the
repair order.  Shipping charges should be entered on the same repair order that is submitted for warranty
payment.  COD charges for a returned parts will not be accepted, and the part will be returned.

Claims are paid semimonthly.  Utilimaster generally does not pay sales tax on claims.  If you do not have
our tax exemption number on file, please call 800-528-3454 or 574-862-4561 and ask for the accounting
department to obtain the number.

Reporting Safety Defects (U.S. Only)
If you believe that your vehicle has a defect that could cause a crash, injury, or death, you should
immediately inform the National Highway Traffic Safety Administration (NHTSA), in addition to
notifying Utilimaster.

If NHTSA receives similar complaints, it may open an investigation, and if it finds that a safety defect
exists in a group of vehicles, it may order a recall and remedy campaign.  However, NHTSA cannot
become involved in individual problems between you, your dealer, or Utilimaster.

To contact NHTSA, you may either call the Auto Safety Hotline toll-free at 1-800-424-9393; in the
Washington, D.C., area call 202-366-0123 or write to:

NHTSA
U.S. Department of Transportation
400 Seventh Street
Washington, DC 20590

You can also obtain other information about motor vehicle safety from the Hotline.



13Trademaster�Body Parts Manual

Trademaster

DRAFT

More Information
Utilimaster Quick Reference Parts Guide

Easily find commonly replaced parts for most Utilimaster vehicles in the
Utilimaster Quick Reference Parts Guide.  This illustrated document
includes more part numbers for bumpers, door hardware, electrical
components, mirrors, vents, mud flaps, roll-up door parts, and many other
parts.  It also includes sealants and repair kits.

Utilimaster Glossary of Terms

If you are not familiar with some of the terminology used in this manual, you
can find many Utilimaster and industry associated terms and definitions in
the Utilimaster Glossary of Terms�Body Information Guide.

Utilimaster Body Service Manual

Read about routine maintenance procedures, troubleshooting, proper
adjustment methods, vehicle repair, aftermarket upgrades, and much more in
the Utilimaster Vehicles�Body Service Manual.

Download Files

Many support documents are downloadable (as Adobe® Acrobat® PDF files)
from our web site at www.utilimaster.com.  Click on the Ordering Parts
button, to access the download page.  To view the files you must have the
Adobe Acrobat Reader version 3.0 or higher installed on your computer.
Acrobat readers are available free for all leading computer operating systems
on the Adobe web site (www.adobe.com).

Contact Utilimaster

Browse our site for more information about Utilimaster and its products
or contact Utilimaster Customer Service by using one of the following
methods:
� Call 800-237-7806 (or 574-862-3219).
� Fax to 574-862-7637.
� Email to CustSvc@Utilimaster.com.
� Mail to the following address:

Utilimaster
Attn: Customer Service Department
65528 State Road 19
P.O. Box 585
Wakarusa, IN 46573-0585
U.S.A.

NOTE:  When phoning Utilimaster, be aware that
our 219 telephone area code changed to 574 in
January 2002.  The 800 numbers were unaffected.

http://www.utilimaster.com/
http://www.adobe.com/
mailto:CustSvc@Utilimaster.com


14 Trademaster�Body Parts Manual

DRAFT

Trademaster

Diagrams and Parts Lists
1�Subframe and Cargo Floor

1.1

1.5

1.4

1.6

1.7

1.9

1.2

1.11

1.13

1.10

1.1

1.2

1.3

1.9

1.10

1.6

1.8

1.8
1.12



15Trademaster�Body Parts Manual

Trademaster

DRAFT

Item Part Number Description 

1.0 Trademaster Subframe and Cargo Floor

1.1-12 22816924 PERIM RAIL 12GA 1.5 x 3.0 x 148.38

1.1-14 22817397 PERIM RAIL 12GA 1.5 x 3.0 x 172.38

1.2 22816941 XMBR FRT & RR 10GA x 2.88 x 48.63

1.3 22817082 STEEL 10GA x 2.5 x 48

1.4 22300309 BAR ANGLE TIE .38 x 2 x 2 x 6 HP

1.5.1 11006002 U-BOLT 5/8 x 3.5 x 13

1.5.2 11008511 WASHER 5/8  LOCKPLAIN   58MLWP

1.5.3 11007115 NUT HEX 5/8-11 PLAIN    58CHNP

1.6 22817551 XMBR WLD "Z" 2.88 x 48.63 GM RR TNK

1.7 22816940 XMBR "Z" 10GA x 2.88 x 48.63

1.8 22816141 KEEPER WOOD RISER  RYDER 10’MINI

1.9-16 02805065 OAK MOUNTING 1.62 x 2 x 16.0  

1.9-30 02805066 OAK MOUNTING 1.62 x 2 x 30.0

1.9-42 02804747 OAK MOUNTING 1.62 x 2 x 42.5

1.9-46 02804996 OAK MOUNTING 1.62 x 2 x 46.5 

1.9-50 02805067 OAK MOUNTING 1.62 x 2 x 50.0

1.9-62 02804593 OAK MOUNTING 1.62 x 2 x 62.5

1.9-84 02805068 OAK MOUNTING 1.62 x 2 x 84.0

1.9-82 02804997 OAK MOUNTING 1.62 x 2 x 82.5 

1.9-144 02805363 OAK MOUNTING 1.62 x 2 x 144.0

1.10 01701249-Length BAR STL 3/8 x 2 x Length  HR

1.11 02804823 PLY S/PNE T&G 1-1/8 x 48.0 x 47.94

1.12 06922681 THRSHLD RR DR .100 x 8 x 48.75

1.13 TREADPLATE

1.Ref 51351005 12’ S/FRM WELDMENT TRADEMASTER

1.Ref 51351010 14’ S/FRM WLDMNT TMSTR GM RR TANK

1.Ref 51351008 14’ SUBFRAME WELDMENT TRADEMASTER

1.Ref 51351011 U-BOLT MNTNG OAK L/OUT 14’S/FRM GM

1.Ref 51351009 U-BOLT MOUNTING OAK LAYOUT 14’S/FRM

1.Ref 51351006 L/OUT U-BOLT MOUNTING TRADEMSTR 12’

1.Ref 52351002 12’ PLYWOOD FLOOR L/OUT TRADEMASTER

1.Ref 52351004 14’ PLYWOOD FLR LAYOUT (RR TANK)  GM

Subframe
Utilimaster, 65528 State Road 19, P.O. Box 585, Wakarusa, IN 46573-0585, U.S.A.
Email CustSvc@Utilimaster.com or Browse the web site www.utilimaster.com.
Call 800-237-7806 (or 574-862-3219) or Fax to 574-862-7637.
(See the Decoding Part Numbers section for Item, Part, and Description codes.)

mailto:CustSvc@Utilimaster.com
http://www.utilimaster.com/


16 Trademaster�Body Parts Manual

DRAFT

Trademaster

2�Rear Bumpers

2.7

2.8

2.5

2.3

2.1

2.2

2.4

2.6

2.9



17Trademaster�Body Parts Manual

Trademaster

DRAFT

Item Part Number Description 

2.0 Trademaster Rear Bumpers

2.1.1 15202114 LIGHT TAIL W/GRND 84 01-5022-90   .

2.1.2 16513007 LIGHT ROUND ST/TN/TL LED KIT 44026R

2.2 15202115 LIGHT B/UP W/GRND 84 01-6200-74     .

2.3.1 22818163 WELDMENT BUMPER SUPPORT 14.63 

2.3.2 22818164 WELDMENT BUMPER SUPPORT 16.63

2.4 16500153 LIGHT LICENSE PLATE     #26336

2.5 51351001 WLD RR BMPR 71" P00CH PNTD TMSTR

2.6 06922901 SPLASH GUARD TAIL LIGHT  TRADEMASTER

2.7 51351012 WLDMT RR BMPR 87" POOCH PNTD TMSTR

2.8 51351015 WELDMENT REAR BUMPER POOCHED 82.78W (IZU)

2.9 22818993 BRACKET TAILLIGHT MOUNT  TMSTR

2.Ref 51351016 BUMPER ASSEMBLY TMSTR CAB 90"W

Rear Bumpers
Utilimaster, 65528 State Road 19, P.O. Box 585, Wakarusa, IN 46573-0585, U.S.A.
Email CustSvc@Utilimaster.com or Browse the web site www.utilimaster.com.
Call 800-237-7806 (or 574-862-3219) or Fax to 574-862-7637.
(See the Decoding Part Numbers section for Item, Part, and Description codes.)

mailto:CustSvc@Utilimaster.com
http://www.utilimaster.com/


18 Trademaster�Body Parts Manual

DRAFT

Trademaster

3�Rear Structure, FRP

3.3

3.3

3.5

3.2

3.4

3.4

3.1

3.1

3.6

3.7

3.8



19Trademaster�Body Parts Manual

Trademaster

DRAFT

Item Part Number Description 

3.0 Trademaster Rear Structure

3.1 22817417 BRACKET REAR DOOR FRAME SUPPORT

3.2 02804825 FRP REAR WALL 3/8 x 78.75 x 92.3

3.3 LH 06921494 POST RR LH .125 x 3.5 x 3.5 x 87.5

3.3 RH 06921493 POST RR RH .125 x 3.5 x 3.5 x 87.5

3.4 06013047-01788 IA4741 RAIL  17.88 06013047

3.5 57351017 EXT FRAME WLDMT DR 52.50 x 73.88

3.6 15200498 REFLECTOR RED TAPE       B491R

3.7 06922964-05200 IA1212 Z 52.00   06011300

3.8 08704347 HANDLE ALUM GRAB (AL4300) #816

3.9-76 22816995 STIFFENER RR WALL 12GA x 6.2 x 76 

3.9-92 22816685 STIFFENER RR WALL 12GA x 6.2 x 92

3.10 06013170-Length IA5488 3/8" PNL CAP 06013170

3.Ref 64351010 REAR STRUCTURE LAYOUT W/DRIP RAIL

3.Ref 55351002 WALL ASSY REAR 96"W TRADEMASTER

Rear Structure, FRP
Utilimaster, 65528 State Road 19, P.O. Box 585, Wakarusa, IN 46573-0585, U.S.A.
Email CustSvc@Utilimaster.com or Browse the web site www.utilimaster.com.
Call 800-237-7806 (or 574-862-3219) or Fax to 574-862-7637.
(See the Decoding Part Numbers section for Item, Part, and Description codes.)

mailto:CustSvc@Utilimaster.com
http://www.utilimaster.com/


20 Trademaster�Body Parts Manual

DRAFT

Trademaster

3�Rear Structure, Steel Frame

3.6

3.5

3.7

3.9

3.6

3.7

3.3
3.4

3.4

3.8

3.5

3.10



21Trademaster�Body Parts Manual

Trademaster

DRAFT

Item Part Number Description 

3.0 Trademaster Rear Structure

3.1-92 STIFFENER REAR WALL 12GA x 6.2 x 92

3.2 BRACKET REAR DOOR FRAME SUPPORT

3.3 22818801 HEADER

3.4 22818802 DR POST

3.5 FRP

3.6 LH 22818804 CORNER POST LH

3.6 RH 22818803 CORNER POST RH

3.7 01701950-01150 FLR ANGLE

3.8 06926623 DR FRAME

3.9 22818798 THRESHOLD

3.10 15200498 REFLECTOR RED TAPE       B491R

Rear Structure, Steel Frame
Utilimaster, 65528 State Road 19, P.O. Box 585, Wakarusa, IN 46573-0585, U.S.A.
Email CustSvc@Utilimaster.com or Browse the web site www.utilimaster.com.
Call 800-237-7806 (or 574-862-3219) or Fax to 574-862-7637.
(See the Decoding Part Numbers section for Item, Part, and Description codes.)

mailto:CustSvc@Utilimaster.com
http://www.utilimaster.com/


22 Trademaster�Body Parts Manual

DRAFT

Trademaster

4�Doors, Rear Swing

4.2

4.1

4.64.4

4.3

4.12

4.7

4.4

4.13

4.2

(Viewed from Inside)

4.1

4.5

4.9

4.8

4.11

4.4

4.10



23Trademaster�Body Parts Manual

Trademaster

DRAFT

Item Part Number Description 

4.0 Trademaster Rear Swing Doors

4.1.1 LH 06922734 PANEL DOOR .125 x 23.59 x 69.06 LH

4.1.1 RH 06922735 PANEL DOOR .125 x 23.59 x 69.06 RH

4.1.2 LH 06926631 PANEL REAR DOOR LH 25.09 x 69.06 CAB

4.1.2 RH 06926630 PANEL REAR DOOR RH 25.09 x 69.06 CAB

4.2.1 LH 57351011 DOOR FRAME WELDMENT 23.91 x 69.38 LH

4.2.1 RH 57351014 DOOR FRAME WELDMENT 23.91 x 69.38 RH CAB

4.2.2 LH 06926628 WLDMT RR DOOR FRAME LH 25.41 x 69.38 CAB

4.2.2 RH 06926629 WLDMT RR DOOR FRAME RH 25.41 x 69.38 CAB

4.3 22818009 PLATE UPPER STRIKER TRADEMASTER

4.4 SLAM LOCK

4.5 CABLE LONG

4.6 08611051 LATCH FINGER PULL KASON 168-15

4.7 08706646 HNDL KASON RR BLK N/PUSH 5/16

4.8 08704374 INT HANDLE

4.9.1 08780011 LATCH ASY SLAMLOCK KASON 168

4.9.2 08704403 LATCH KASON INT 3/8" SHAFT 4000

4.10 05402091 SEAL REAR DOOR           CS333

4.11 22101157 PLATE LWR D/BOLT STRIKE KASON

4.12 08610373 HINGE SDN DR ZERKS ALUMINUM 8-SM (Replaces 08611041)

4.13-F 08611055 DOOR HOLDER SOCKET        SW-754005-AL

4.13-M 08611054 DOOR HOLDER MALE        SW-754003-AL

4.Ref 57351012 DR S/ASY 23.91 x 69.38 LH PAINTED

4.Ref 57351013 DOOR ASSY LH RR 23.91x 69.38 TRADMSTR

4.Ref 57351015 DR S/ASY 23.91 x 69.38 RH PAINTED

4.Ref 57351016 DOOR ASSY RH RR 23.91x 69.38 TRADMSTR

4.Ref 57351041 DOOR SUBASY 25.41 x 69.38 LH PAINTED CAB

4.Ref 57351042 DOOR SUBASY 25.41 x 69.38 RH PAINTED CAB

4.Ref 57351043 RR DOOR ASSEMBLY LH 25.41 x 69.38 CAB

4.Ref 57351044 RR DOOR ASSEMBLY RH 25.41 x 69.38 CAB

Doors, Rear Swing
Utilimaster, 65528 State Road 19, P.O. Box 585, Wakarusa, IN 46573-0585, U.S.A.
Email CustSvc@Utilimaster.com or Browse the web site www.utilimaster.com.
Call 800-237-7806 (or 574-862-3219) or Fax to 574-862-7637.
(See the Decoding Part Numbers section for Item, Part, and Description codes.)

mailto:CustSvc@Utilimaster.com
http://www.utilimaster.com/


24 Trademaster�Body Parts Manual

DRAFT

Trademaster

5�Doors, Compartment

5.9

5.1

5.8

5.7

5.6
5.5

5.45.2

5.10

5.11

5.2

5.1

5.1

5.4

5.3

5.12
5.14

5.13



25Trademaster�Body Parts Manual

Trademaster

DRAFT

Item Part Number Description 

5.0 Trademaster Compartment Doors

5.1.1 57351004 EXTER FRAME WLDMT DR 23.13 x 42.63* (PAINTED)

5.1.2 57351025 EXTER FRAME WLDMT DR 23.0 x 47.12* (PAINTED)

5.1.3 57351010 EXTER FRAME WLDMT DR 25.13 x 47.13* (PAINTED)

5.2 08610373 HINGE SDN DR ZERKS ALUMINUM 8-SM

5.3-38 57351002 DOOR SUBASSY 18.5 x 38 (PAINTED ASSY)

5.4 08611042 HNDL DRNG W/GSKT SQRD 2" 5KCD SS279-L 

5.5 08610273 STRIKER EBERHARD    1-106-15

5.6 08611011 BRACKET STRIKER 4.25 x 1.25 x 2.25

5.7 08610208 LATCH SLAM EBERHARD      3-106

5.8 22817324 BRACKET LOCK LATCH FOR D-RING TRDMST

5.9-18 LH 57351021 DOOR SUBASSY 18.38 x 42.5 LH (PAINTED ASSY)

5.9-18 RH 57351023 DOOR SUBASSY 18.38 x 42.5 RH (PAINTED ASSY)

5.9-20 LH 57351006 DOOR SUBASSY 20.5 x 42.5 LH (PAINTED ASSY)

5.9-20 RH 57351008 DOOR SUBASSY 20.5 x 42.5 RH (PAINTED ASSY)

5.10 08611057 DOOR CHECK 5UC          S5CU-11XZNXX

5.11 BRKT DR CHECK

5.12 05705473 RUBBER BMPR 1.5 DIA x .625 #1019

5.13 08611033 FOOTMAN LOOP STEEL            6411-H

5.14.1 08706320 CHAIN VINYL COVERED   8963T12

5.14.2 08611061 SNAP SPRING LOADED .25 3933T12

5.Ref 57351022 DOOR ASSY LH 18.38 x 42.5 TMSTR 14’ (Vert)

5.Ref 57351024 DOOR ASSY RH 18.38 x 42.5 TMSTR      (Vert)

5.Ref 57351003 DOOR ASSY 18.50 x 38.00 TMSTR (Horz)

5.Ref 57351007 DOOR ASSY LH 20.5 x 42.5 TRADEMASTER (Vert)

5.Ref 57351009 DOOR ASSY RH 20.5 x 42.5 TRADEMASTER (Vert)

*These dimensions are to the outside edges of the door frame.

 Doors, Compartment
Utilimaster, 65528 State Road 19, P.O. Box 585, Wakarusa, IN 46573-0585, U.S.A.
Email CustSvc@Utilimaster.com or Browse the web site www.utilimaster.com.
Call 800-237-7806 (or 574-862-3219) or Fax to 574-862-7637.
(See the Decoding Part Numbers section for Item, Part, and Description codes.)

mailto:CustSvc@Utilimaster.com
http://www.utilimaster.com/


26 Trademaster�Body Parts Manual

DRAFT

Trademaster

6�Sidewalls

TM

BY UTILIMASTER

TRADEMASTER

6.4

6.6
6.5

6.4

6.7

6.9

6.10

6.8

UNLEADED FUEL ONLY

6.11

DOT

SAE A 90

PM  491

6.6

IS RATED FOR FORKLIFT TRAFFIC.

THE FLOORING AND SUBSTRUCTURE

GREATER THAN 14,000 LB, THEN

IF THE GVWR OF THIS VEHICLE IS

AND VOID WARRANTY.

THAT PULL ON THE SIDEWALLS.

USE ROPE OR STRAP TYPE TIE DOWNS

THE WALL FASTENERS SHOULD NOT

TO THE INTERIOR WITHOUT THROUGH

(LIKE E-TRACK) THAT IS APPLIED

LOGISTIC TRACK INSTALLATION

CAN CAUSE DAMAGE TO EQUIPMENT

IMPROPER USE OR OVER LOADING

TO MEET SPECIFIC STANDARDS.

THIS BODY IS DESIGNED AND BUILT

NECESSARY.

REGULARLY AND RETIGHTENED AS

-ALL FASTENERS SHOULD BE CHECKED

OPERATING CONDITIONS.

CAN RESULT IN POSSIBLY DANGEROUS

PROPER MAINTENANCE OR REPAIR

-UNAUTHORIZED ALTERATION OR IM-

HOLES (IF APPLICABLE) OPEN

AGE COULD RESULT. KEEP DRAIN

FACE.                 AS WARP-

SWEEP DEBRIS FROM FLOOR SUR-

LUBRICATE ROLLERS,HINGES,LOCK

MECHANISM AND COUNTER-BALANCE

WITH LIGHTWEIGHT MACHINE OIL.

TIGHTEN ALL

FASTENERS AND SET SCREWS.

MONTHS THEREAFTER.

OF OPERATION AND EVERY SIX(6)

AFTER THE FIRST 30,60AND90 DAYS

AND TIGHTEN BODY MOUNTING BOLTS

CHECK ALIGNMENT OF BODY SPACERS

SCHEDULE THE FOLLOWING:

INCLUDE IN YOUR MAINTENANCE

DITION CAN RESULT IN UNSAFE USE.

IN GOOD REPAIR AND OPERATING CON-

FAILURE TO MAINTAIN THIS EQUIPMENT

:STNUOM
YDOB.1

:ROOD
DAEHREVO.2

:ROOLF.3

TNATROPMI

TNEMPIUQE
FO

ESU
REPORP

NOITCURTSNOC
YDOB

PRF
.A

CIFFART
TFIL

KROF
.B

RETAW
ESU

TON
OD

°ESAERG
ESU

TON
OD

ERUDECORP
ECNANETNIAM

6.13

6.1

6.2

6.3



27Trademaster�Body Parts Manual

Trademaster

DRAFT

Item Part Number Description 

6.0 Trademaster Sidewalls

6.1 06000846-Length IA9401 ROOF RAIL 06000846

6.2 See Roof Section LIGHT RED

6.3 LH 06921494 POST RR LH .125 x 3.5 x 3.5 x 87.5

6.3 RH 06921493 POST RR RH .125 x 3.5 x 3.5 x 87.5

6.4 06013170-Length IA5488 3/8" PNL CAP 06013170

6.5 03102477 DECAL TRADEMASTER BY UTILIMASTER

6.6 06910555 PANEL CAP W/RADIUS 62.12    06013170

6.6.3 01303592 RUBBER FENDER MOLDING    02-4224

6.7-10 LH FRP LH 3/8 10’ AERO TM

6.7-10 RH FRP RH 3/8 10’ AERO TM

6.7-12 LH 02804983 FRP LH 3/8 x 87.42 x 143.21 12’ AERO TM

6.7-12 RH 02804984 FRP RH 3/8 x 87.42 x 143.21 12’ AERO TM

6.7-14 LH 02805005 FRP LH 3/8 x 87.42 x 167.21 14’ AERO TM

6.7-14 RH 02805006 FRP RH 3/8 x 87.42 x 167.21 14’ AERO TM

6.8 06922964-Length IA1212 Z 192.00 PAINTED FW  06011300

6.9 06923633-Length FRONT CRNR POST AERO 06013020

6.10 See Roof Section CAP/CASTING FRONT WALL

6.11-D DECAL, DIESEL FUEL ONLY

6.11-G 03000607 DECAL UNLEADED FUEL ONLY       AD-58

6.12 15200498 REFLECTOR RED TAPE       B491R

6.13 03000855 DECAL MAINTENANCE TRUCK BODY

6.Ref 64351009 TRADEMASTER LOGO LOCATIONS

Sidewalls
Utilimaster, 65528 State Road 19, P.O. Box 585, Wakarusa, IN 46573-0585, U.S.A.
Email CustSvc@Utilimaster.com or Browse the web site www.utilimaster.com.
Call 800-237-7806 (or 574-862-3219) or Fax to 574-862-7637.
(See the Decoding Part Numbers section for Item, Part, and Description codes.)

mailto:CustSvc@Utilimaster.com
http://www.utilimaster.com/


28 Trademaster�Body Parts Manual

DRAFT

Trademaster

7�Side Compartments

7.1

7.2

7.3

7.5

7.4

7.6

7.5
7.8

7.7
7.10

7.7

7.3

7.7

7.9

7.11

7.13

7.12

7.12



29Trademaster�Body Parts Manual

Trademaster

DRAFT

Item Part Number Description 

7.0 Trademaster Sidewall Compartments

7.1 06003007-Length IA5764 COR/LEDGE 06003007

7.2-12 02804596 SHELF UPPER FRP  3/8 x 22.4 x 144

7.2-14 02804990 FRP SHELF UPPER 3/8 x 22.4 x 168

7.3.1 06002050-Length* AE ANGLE .125 x 1.5 x 1.5 IA637

7.3.2 06003907-Length* AE ANGLE  .125 x 1.5 x 2 W7983

7.4-14 02804991 FRP COMPT WALL 47.75 x 168.00 TMSTR

7.5 06013047-Length IA4741 RAIL  06013047

7.6 06922618 PAN COMPT BTM .100 x 22.15 x 28.4 (Rear)

7.7 02804597 VERTICAL PARTITION 22.12 x 47.75

7.8-14 06923807 PAN COMPT BTM .100 x22.15 x88.84 TM

7.9 02804598 VERTICAL PARTITION 22.13 x 21.13 (Horz Comp)

7.10-14 06923808 PAN COMPT BTM .100 x 22.15 x48.58 TM (Forward)

7.11 02804994 VERTICAL PARTITION 22.13 x 44.94  TM

7.12 06922274 IAH718 DRAIN COMPRTMENT PAN 06000355

7.13 06000879-Length IA1837 STRUCT ANGLE 

7.Ref 53351003 COMPARTMENT ASSY LH 10’ STD TRDMSTR

7.Ref 53351004 COMPARTMENT ASSY RH 10’ STD TRDMSTR

7.Ref 53301096 **COMPARTMENT ASSY LH 10’ TRDMSTR

7.Ref 53301097 **COMPARTMENT ASSY RH 10’ TRDMSTR

7.Ref 53351001 COMPARTMENT ASSY LH 12’ NB TRDMSTR

7.Ref 53351002 COMPARTMENT ASSY RH 12’ NB TRDMSTR

7.Ref 53351027 COMPT ASSY LH 12’ STD TRDMSTR

7.Ref 53351028 COMPT ASSY RH 12’ STD TRDMSTR

7.Ref 53351029 COMPT ASSY LH 14’ TRADEMASTER

7.Ref 53351030 COMPT ASSY RH 14’ TRADEMASTER

*Verify the angle flanges as 1-1/2 x 1-1/2 or 1-1/2 x 2, and replace with the same.

Side Compartments
Utilimaster, 65528 State Road 19, P.O. Box 585, Wakarusa, IN 46573-0585, U.S.A.
Email CustSvc@Utilimaster.com or Browse the web site www.utilimaster.com.
Call 800-237-7806 (or 574-862-3219) or Fax to 574-862-7637.
(See the Decoding Part Numbers section for Item, Part, and Description codes.)

mailto:CustSvc@Utilimaster.com
http://www.utilimaster.com/


30 Trademaster�Body Parts Manual

DRAFT

Trademaster

8�Front Wall, Narrow Body

(RH)

(LH)

(Cargo Side)

(Cab Side)

8.12

8.11

8.18

8.7

8.13

8.1

8.28.3

8.5

8.6

8.7

8.6

8.9

8.10

8.13

8.15

8.14

8.16

8.9

8.17

8.8

8.4

8.11



31Trademaster�Body Parts Manual

Trademaster

DRAFT

Item Part Number Description 

8.0 FRP Front Wall, Narrow Body

8.1 06002050-06000 IA637 ANGLE 60.00 06002050

8.2 TRACK

8.3 08220102 HANGER B/H SLDR DR ECON B-1641      

8.4.0 06910943 BRKT DR STOP WITH/HOLES    06002047 

8.4.1 08611172 DOOR HOLDER HARD W/MALE PLUG

8.5 BSNR FRP PANEL, DOOR

8.6.1 06000359-Length AE B/H DOOR W/SEAL   IA7246

8.6.2 05402091-Length SEAL REAR DOOR           CS333 

8.7 06923633 FRONT CRNR POST AERO  87.50 06013020

8.8 05705636 TRIM PLASTIC U-CHNL 7/16" x 14’ x 731S

8.9 06923638 ANGLE BHD MOUNTING .125 x 2 x 2 x 37.38

8.10 08610122 HANDLE DOOR               NA-4      

8.11 CLOSE OUT

8.12 U-ATT

8.13 06600069 PLATE CRNR SEAL  .063 x 2 x 6.62    

8.14 06013110-Length ALUM EXT BTM B/H DR  IA5129

8.15 HAT TRACK

8.16 06922720 U ATTACH MID BTM SLDR W/CAB LIP

8.17 BSNR FRP PANEL, BULKHEAD

8.18 BSNR FRP PANEL, FRONT WALL

8.NS 05001605 REVERSE COVE 1-1/2 FW  1974W-P 

8.Ref 57351018 DR ASSY SLDG BH 1/2" x 26 x 47    TRDMST

Front Wall, Narrow Body
Utilimaster, 65528 State Road 19, P.O. Box 585, Wakarusa, IN 46573-0585, U.S.A.
Email CustSvc@Utilimaster.com or Browse the web site www.utilimaster.com.
Call 800-237-7806 (or 574-862-3219) or Fax to 574-862-7637.
(See the Decoding Part Numbers section for Item, Part, and Description codes.)

mailto:CustSvc@Utilimaster.com
http://www.utilimaster.com/


32 Trademaster�Body Parts Manual

DRAFT

Trademaster

8�Front Wall, Aerocap

(RH)

(LH)

(Cargo Side)

(Cab Side)

8.20

8.19

8.18

8.7

8.13

8.228.21 8.1
8.2 8.3

8.4 8.5

8.6

8.7

8.6

8.9

8.10

8.12

8.13

8.6

8.15

8.14

8.16

8.9

8.17

8.8

8.11

8.23



33Trademaster�Body Parts Manual

Trademaster

DRAFT

Item Part Number Description 

8.0 FRP Front Wall, Aerocap

8.1 06002050-06000 IA637 ANGLE 60.00 06002050

8.2 08220043 TRACK BH DR 16GA x 60"   BB-60

8.3 08610351 ROLLER ASY BHD DR 33"   33NTPE

8.4 06922310 ALUM .100 x 1.25 x 28

8.5 02804982 FRP 3/8 x 31.62 x 65.38 TMSTR DOOR

8.6.1 06013164-Length IA5349 SEAL BHD 06013164

8.6.2 05402091 SEAL DOOR REAR  CS333 

8.7 06923633 FRONT CRNR POST AERO  88.50 06013020

8.8 05705636 TRIM PLASTIC U-CHNL 7/16" x 14’ x 731S

8.9 06923638 ANGLE BHD MOUNTING .125 x 2 x 2 x 38.38

8.10 08706641 HANDLE CRM 3/8 PUSH KASON

8.11 06922309 ALUM .100 x .75 x 30

8.12.1 08401266 CATCH SLDG DR FRT KASON 

8.12.2 06922855 SHIM .125 x 3.0 x 4.0 W/SLOTS TRDMAS

8.13 06600069 PLATE CRNR SEAL  .063 x 2 x 6.62    

8.14 06013149-03481 IA5398 EDGE  34.81          06013149

8.15 08611001 GUIDE DOOR WHMW 1/4 x 2 x 34.5

8.16 06922720 U ATTACH MID BTM SLDR W/CAB LIP

8.17 02804977 FRP AERO MID 3/8 x 94 x 72.75 TMSTR W/DR

8.18 02804976 AEROCAP F/WALL 3/8 x 85.6 x 88.42 C/OUT

8.19 06923787 CLOSEOUT AERO MID WALL T/MSTR 93.25

8.20 06924057 "U" B/HEAD ATTACH T/MSTR 91.75

8.21 08704403 LATCH INT 3/8" SHAFT 4000 KASON

8.22 01700696 SHIM DOOR .25 x 5.50 x 2.5   KASON

8.23 10002275 THRESHOLD CASTING

8.NS 05001605 REVERSE COVE 1-1/2 FW  1974W-P 

8.Ref 57351026 SLIDING BLKHD DOOR ASSY 34 x 65.38  TM

8.Ref 54351012 BLKHD WALL/DOOR ASSY 34 x 65.38 DR TM

8.Ref 54351011 WALL ASSY MIDSHIP 72.75 x 94 TMST AERO

Front Wall, Aerocap
Utilimaster, 65528 State Road 19, P.O. Box 585, Wakarusa, IN 46573-0585, U.S.A.
Email CustSvc@Utilimaster.com or Browse the web site www.utilimaster.com.
Call 800-237-7806 (or 574-862-3219) or Fax to 574-862-7637.
(See the Decoding Part Numbers section for Item, Part, and Description codes.)

mailto:CustSvc@Utilimaster.com
http://www.utilimaster.com/


34 Trademaster�Body Parts Manual

DRAFT

Trademaster

9�Roof Assembly

9.7

9.4

9.8

9.3

9.4

9.6

9.5

9.1

9.9
9.10

9.11



35Trademaster�Body Parts Manual

Trademaster

DRAFT

Item Part Number Description 

9.0 Trade Master Roof

9.1-A 06402104-Length ALUM COIL .032 x 96W .456 (Specify Length)#SF ROOF

9.1-T 20510883-Chart EXT ROOF TRANSLUCENT CHART (Specify Width and Length)

9.2 21311262 PIPE TROUGH AL 10’ L x 9.5 x 6.0

9.3 06800086 CORNER CASTING FRONT USPS

9.4 06000846-Length IA9401 ROOF RAIL 06000846

9.5 01760003 ROOF BOW ANTI SNAG 92.5" OMPP#523

9.6 01760005 ROOF BOW FRONT 92.5"    DS11033

9.7 LIGHT

9.8-90 06926657 WELDMENT LADDER RACK 90"W

9.8-96 06922209 WELDMENT LADDER RACK 96"W

9.9 06600675 PLATE LIGHT MNTG .100 x 9 x 25 

9.10.1 15202125 LIGHT-COMBO W/CLEAR 01-6124-70

9.10.2 15202126 LIGHT KD12V CARGO   529-1301-B 

9.10.3 15202111 LIGHT CLEAR       3-1010-6390

9.11 LH 06916727 PLUG ROOF RAIL F/GLASS CAP LH

9.11 RH 06916731 PLUG ROOF RAIL F/GLASS CAP RH

9.NS 12400712 SIKAFLEX ALUM  11FL OZ  221

9.NS 11600108-0306S RIVET BR HD 3/16 x 3/8  R455A6-6

9.NS 11400023 MAGNA-LOC 1/4" STL MGLP-R8-6

9.NS 12605952 SEALANT GRAY ALUM       SIKAFLEX 227 227-522

9.Ref 56351006 ROOF ASSEMBLY 12’L x 96"W TRDMSTR

9.Ref 56351009 ROOF ASSEMBLY 14’L x 96"W  TM

Roof Assembly
Utilimaster, 65528 State Road 19, P.O. Box 585, Wakarusa, IN 46573-0585, U.S.A.
Email CustSvc@Utilimaster.com or Browse the web site www.utilimaster.com.
Call 800-237-7806 (or 574-862-3219) or Fax to 574-862-7637.
(See the Decoding Part Numbers section for Item, Part, and Description codes.)

mailto:CustSvc@Utilimaster.com
http://www.utilimaster.com/


36 Trademaster�Body Parts Manual

DRAFT

Trademaster

9�Roof Front Caps

9.6

9.4

9.3

9.7

9.8

9.9

9.2

9.5

9.2



37Trademaster�Body Parts Manual

Trademaster

DRAFT

Item Part Number Description 

9.0 Trade Master Roof Caps

9.1 20510701 CAP FIBERGLASS 5" RADIUS WHITE 80W

9.2.1 LIGHT, STD

9.2.2 LIGHT, LED

9.2.3 LIGHT, AEROCAP

9.2.4 LIGHT, AEROCAP LED

9.3 F/G FRONT RADIUS CAP

9.4-96 20510575 CAP F/GLASS 12"RAD WHITE-COLOR

9.5 Appendix 22800102 FRONT RADIUS

9.6 LH 06924889 CASTING 12"RAD FRONT CRNR L/H W/LOGO

9.6 RH 06924888 CASTING 12"RAD FRONT CRNR R/H W/LOGO

9.7 ANGLE, TOP

9.8 ANGLE, SIDE

9.9-F 01903144 AEROCAP TRDMST FORD DUAL REAR WHEELS

9.9-FN 01903191 AEROCAP TRADEMASTER FORD N/BODY SRW

9.9-G 01903145 AEROCAP TRDMST GM DUAL REAR WHEELS

9.9-GN 01903192 AEROCAP TRADEMASTER GM NB SRW

See also Aerocap Headliner Section

Roof Front Caps
Utilimaster, 65528 State Road 19, P.O. Box 585, Wakarusa, IN 46573-0585, U.S.A.
Email CustSvc@Utilimaster.com or Browse the web site www.utilimaster.com.
Call 800-237-7806 (or 574-862-3219) or Fax to 574-862-7637.
(See the Decoding Part Numbers section for Item, Part, and Description codes.)

mailto:CustSvc@Utilimaster.com
http://www.utilimaster.com/


38 Trademaster�Body Parts Manual

DRAFT

Trademaster

10�Electrical Harnesses

10.8

10.13

10.2

10.2

10.3

10.5

10.1

10.4

10.3

10.6

10.14

10.10
10.11

10.9

10.7

10.12

Dome (Blue)

GM Chassis

Ford Chassis



39Trademaster�Body Parts Manual

Trademaster

DRAFT

Item Part Number Description 

10.0 Electrical Wiring Layout

10.1 16513197 FLUSH MOUNT CAB MARKER LAMP (Amber)    46913

10.2 LH 16512639 HARNESS LH CLEARANCE LIGHTS

10.2 RH 16512638 HARNESS RH CLEARANCE LIGHTS

10.3 16512637 HARNESS CLEARANCE LIGHTS

10.4 06922959 BRACKET LIGHT SWITCH .063 ALUM

10.5.1 16511544 SWITCH RCKR LITED   7215-A0015

10.5.2 16000048 SWITCH 3-WAY CONCEPT RKR 00126

10.6.1 15202125 LIGHT-COMBO W/CLEAR 01-6124-70

10.6.2 15202126 LIGHT KD12V CARGO   529-1301-B

10.6.3 LIGHT    

10.7 16500153 LIGHT LICENSE PLATE     #26336

10.8 GM JUMPER

10.9-G 16513423 WIRING HARNESS (GM) TRADEMASTER

10.9-F 16400381 HARNESS WIRE 10’-16’ (Ford)

10.9-Z HARNESS, TAIL LIGHT  (Isuzu)

10.10 LIGHT, STOP/TURN/TAIL

10.11 LIGHT, REVERSE

10.12 15200498 REFLECTOR RED TAPE       B491R

10.13 HARNESS, MAIN

10.14-L 16513066 LENS OVAL CLR/MKR RED (Lens  Only)    01-9012-23

10.14-B 16513068 LAMP BASE CLR/MKR W/PTAIL (Base Only) 01-4669-70

10.14-P 16513198 TWIST-IN SOCKET PIGTAIL (Only)        68380

10.NS 16500071 BUSHING SNAP 1/2"      SB500-6  

10.NS 16500073 BUSHING SNAP 7/8"    SB875-11

10.NS 16602400 CLAMP "P" 1" PLASTIC    LPC-16 

10.NS 16602350 CLAMP "P" 1/2" PLASTIC       LPC-8

10.NS 16510019 CONDUIT PLASTIC 3/8" SLIT

10.NS 16101122 FUSE 15 AMP        ATC15 

10.NS 16500101 GROMET BLK 11/16 SB875-11 2126

10.NS 16512650 INLINE FUSE HOLDER 15 AMP 

10.NS 16512507 WIRE CLIP W/ADH              KKD-10

continued

Electrical Harnesses
Utilimaster, 65528 State Road 19, P.O. Box 585, Wakarusa, IN 46573-0585, U.S.A.
Email CustSvc@Utilimaster.com or Browse the web site www.utilimaster.com.
Call 800-237-7806 (or 574-862-3219) or Fax to 574-862-7637.
(See the Decoding Part Numbers section for Item, Part, and Description codes.)

mailto:CustSvc@Utilimaster.com
http://www.utilimaster.com/


40 Trademaster�Body Parts Manual

DRAFT

Trademaster

10�Electrical Harnesses (Continued)

10.8

10.13

10.2

10.2

10.3

10.5

10.1

10.4

10.3

10.6

10.14

10.10
10.11

10.9

10.7

10.12

Dome (Blue)

GM Chassis

Ford Chassis



41Trademaster�Body Parts Manual

Trademaster

DRAFT

Item Description 

10.Ref 16512131 WIRING MODIFICATION GMT600

10.Ref 16513057 WIRING LAYOUT ROOF SHORT CUTAWAY

10.Ref 58301002 CAB WIRING GM CUTAWAY 03

See also the Utilimaster Quick Reference Parts Guide.

Electrical Harnesses
Utilimaster, 65528 State Road 19, P.O. Box 585, Wakarusa, IN 46573-0585, U.S.A.
Email CustSvc@Utilimaster.com or Browse the web site www.utilimaster.com.
Call 800-237-7806 (or 574-862-3219) or Fax to 574-862-7637.
(See the Decoding Part Numbers section for Item, Part, and Description codes.)

mailto:CustSvc@Utilimaster.com
http://www.utilimaster.com/


42 Trademaster�Body Parts Manual

DRAFT

Trademaster

11�Options, Shelving

11.6

11.14

11.15

11.16

11.17

11.15

11.16

11.10

11.11

11.12

11.9

11.8

11.2

11.7

11.3

11.1

11.4
11.5

11.1

11.13

UTILIMASTER



43Trademaster�Body Parts Manual

Trademaster

DRAFT

Item Part Number Description 

11.0 Trademaster Cargo Options

11.1 06000711-Length IA4599 ANGLE   06000711

11.2 08611095 PARTS TRAY 3"H x 37"W x 12"D MR-8535

11.3.1 02804897 FRP SHELF 3/8 x 12 x 41.50

11.3.2 02804898 FRP SHELF 3/8 x 12 x 46.50    

11.4.1 22817123 SHELF FRMD 16GA GALV x 18 x 24 

11.4.2 22817428 SHELF FRMD 16GA GALV x 18 x 22  

11.5 08611097 FAST-MOUNT DOUBLE BRACKET    0103-14

11.6 06013110-01400 IA5129 "I" 14.00 06013110

11.7 08611101-Length FAST-MOUNT UPRIGHT    NO. 0100-6

11.8.1 LH 06919999 GUSSET SHELF LH .125 AL x 7 x 18.25

11.8.1 RH 06920012 GUSSET SHELF RH .125 AL x 7 x 18.25

11.8.2 LH 06923293 GUSSET SHELF LH 12" TRDMST N/B

11.8.2 RH 06923294 GUSSET SHELF RH 12" TRDMSTR NB

11.9.1 06923817 WLDMT SHELF FRAME 20.38 x 163.38

11.9.2 06923356 WLDMT SHELF FRAME 12.38 x 115.38

11.10-10P 02804915 PLYWOOD 3/4 x 12 x 57.50 10’ SHELF

11.10-10F 10’ FRP

11.10.12P 12’ PLYWOOD

11.10-12F 02804596 FRP SHELF UPPER 3/8 x 22.4 x 144

11.10-14P 02804998 PLYWOOD 3/4 x 20 x 81.50 14’ SHELF

11.10-14F 02804990 FRP SHELF UPPER 3/8 x 22.4 x 168

11.11 06923044 IA4860 ALUM H/DUTY STUD 35.00 W/HLS

11.12.1 07200278 VENTILATOR ALUM 10 x 12 (W/Closer)

11.12.2 07200275 VENTILATOR ALUM 10 x 12 (Louver Only)

11.12.3 03102154 DECAL BUTTERFLY VENT OPEN/CLOSED

11.13 03000346 DECAL ’92 U/MSTR LOGO VS92-LOGO

11.14 16500082 BUSHING SNAP 1-1/2"  SB1500-18

11.15 06926624 ALUM STRIP .100 x 1.88 x 66.00

11.16 06926620 TRACK INT ACCESS SLD DOOR

11.17 02805428 PANEL INT ACCESS SLD DOOR

11.NS 11007502 NUT-T1/4-20 x 7/16 RDBSE DOMESTC

11.NS 11600858 SCREW 1/4-20 x 1-1/2 TORX PNHD ZINC

continued

Options, Shelving
Utilimaster, 65528 State Road 19, P.O. Box 585, Wakarusa, IN 46573-0585, U.S.A.
Email CustSvc@Utilimaster.com or Browse the web site www.utilimaster.com.
Call 800-237-7806 (or 574-862-3219) or Fax to 574-862-7637.
(See the Decoding Part Numbers section for Item, Part, and Description codes.)

mailto:CustSvc@Utilimaster.com
http://www.utilimaster.com/


44 Trademaster�Body Parts Manual

DRAFT

Trademaster

11�Options, Shelving (Continued)

11.6

11.14

11.15

11.16

11.17

11.15

11.16

11.10

11.11

11.12

11.9

11.8

11.2

11.7

11.3

11.1

11.4
11.5

11.1

11.13

UTILIMASTER



45Trademaster�Body Parts Manual

Trademaster

DRAFT

Item Description 

11.Ref 53351049 ASSY INT ACCESS SLD DOOR

11.Ref 02805427 INNER WALL W/CUTOUT 47.75 x 144.00

11.Ref 53351034 SHELVING LAYOUT LH WALL 14’ DUAL TM

11.Ref 53351035 SHELVING LAYOUT RH WALL 14’ DUAL TM

11.Ref 53351016 SHELF ASSY 18" x 24" STANDARD BODY

11.Ref 53351031 SHELF ASSY 18" x 22" STD 14’ BODY

11.Ref 53351032 INSTL BIN/SHELF 14’ STD LH

11.Ref 53351033 INSTL BIN/SHELF 14’ STD RH

11.Ref 53351013 INSTL BIN/SHELF 12’ STD LH   

11.Ref 53351014 INSTL BIN/SHELF 12’ STD RH   

11.Ref 53351017 SHELVING LAYOUT L/H WALL 10’ NB T/M

11.Ref 53351018 SHELVING LAYOUT R/H WALL 10’ NB T/M

11.Ref 53351011 INSTL BIN/SHELF 12’ NB LH  TRDMST

11.Ref 53351012 INSTL BIN/SHELF 12’ NB RH   TRDMST

11.Ref 53351007 INSTL BIN/SHELF 10’ NB LH  TRDMST

11.Ref 53351008 INSTL BIN/SHELF 10’ NB RH   TRDMST

11.Ref 53351009 INSTL BIN/SHELF 10’ STD LH   TRDMST

11.Ref 53351010 INSTL BIN/SHELF 10’ STD RH   TRDMST

Options, Shelving
Utilimaster, 65528 State Road 19, P.O. Box 585, Wakarusa, IN 46573-0585, U.S.A.
Email CustSvc@Utilimaster.com or Browse the web site www.utilimaster.com.
Call 800-237-7806 (or 574-862-3219) or Fax to 574-862-7637.
(See the Decoding Part Numbers section for Item, Part, and Description codes.)

mailto:CustSvc@Utilimaster.com
http://www.utilimaster.com/


46 Trademaster�Body Parts Manual

DRAFT

Trademaster

11�Options, Central Locking System

11.1

11.2

11.7

11.6

11.5

11.4

11.3

11.10

11.9

11.8

11.10

11.711.5

11.8

11.9



47Trademaster�Body Parts Manual

Trademaster

DRAFT

Item Part Number Description 

11.0 Central Locking System

11.1.0 22818589-PAINT LOCK PIN

11.1.1 08611308 SCREW SET 1/4-20x3/8 STL BLK OXIDE

11.2 08611309-00550 SPRG CMPRSN .781 OD x 4 COIL/IN

11.3 08610638 KNOB POS PRESS HAND ACTUATOR

11.4.0 22818619 WLDMT COLLAR LOCK LEVER

11.4.1 08611308 SCREW SET 1/4-20x3/8 STL BLK OXIDE

11.5 22818584 SUPPORT ROD

11.6-LH 22818599 PLATE LOCK LH

11.6-RH 22818598 PLATE LOCK RH

11.7 20510878 BEARING NYLON 5/8" THOMSON 10L2-FF

11.8 22818592 WELDMENT RECEPT LOCK PIN

11.9 22818812 ROD 1/2" DIA SS 304 12’ CHART

11.10.0 22818591 WELDMENT LOCK PIN

11.10.1 08611308 SCREW SET 1/4-20x3/8 STL BLK OXIDE

11.Ref INSTALL CENTRAL LOCK 10’ TRADEMASTER

11.Ref INSTALL CENTRAL LOCK 12’ TRADEMASTER

11.Ref 53351043 INSTALL CENTRAL LOCK 14’ TRADEMASTER

Options, Central Locking System
Utilimaster, 65528 State Road 19, P.O. Box 585, Wakarusa, IN 46573-0585, U.S.A.
Email CustSvc@Utilimaster.com or Browse the web site www.utilimaster.com.
Call 800-237-7806 (or 574-862-3219) or Fax to 574-862-7637.
(See the Decoding Part Numbers section for Item, Part, and Description codes.)

mailto:CustSvc@Utilimaster.com
http://www.utilimaster.com/


48 Trademaster�Body Parts Manual

DRAFT

Trademaster

11�Options, Roof Ladder

LADDER

IS NOT

A PART

OF THE

VEHICLE.

LADDER

MUST BE

DETACHED

FROM

VEHICLE

DURING

ROAD USE.

CAUTION

03102615

11.1

11.2

11.3

11.111.4 11.5

11.5



49Trademaster�Body Parts Manual

Trademaster

DRAFT

Item Part Number Description 

11.0 Trademaster Ladder

11.1 01903283 BRKT LADDER TOP MNTG WLD ALUM .188

11.2.1 64351011 ALUM LADDER ACCESS 11"W x 87.25"L

11.2.2 64351016 LADDER ALUM ACCESS 11"W x CHART (Cab)

11.3 05705473 RUBBER BMPR 1.5 DIA x .625 #1019

11.4 03102615 DECAL TM LADDER REMOVAL CAUTION

11.5 08611079 SNAP PIN 5/16 x 2.50       98416A130

Options, Roof Ladder
Utilimaster, 65528 State Road 19, P.O. Box 585, Wakarusa, IN 46573-0585, U.S.A.
Email CustSvc@Utilimaster.com or Browse the web site www.utilimaster.com.
Call 800-237-7806 (or 574-862-3219) or Fax to 574-862-7637.
(See the Decoding Part Numbers section for Item, Part, and Description codes.)

mailto:CustSvc@Utilimaster.com
http://www.utilimaster.com/


50 Trademaster�Body Parts Manual

DRAFT

Trademaster

12�Cabover Option

12.1

12.11

12.7

12.3

12.12

12.4

12.5

12.6
12.5

12.2

(RH)

(LH) (Cargo Side)

12.2

12.8

12.9

12.1

12.10

12.9



51Trademaster�Body Parts Manual

Trademaster

DRAFT

Item Part Number Description 

12.0 Trademaster Cabover

12.1 06923265 POST WLDMNT UPPER VERT 7.25   TRDMST

12.2 06921496 PLATE CRNR SEAL .063 x 2.5 x 6.22

12.3 02802571 LAM 1-1/8 PLY/040 x 42 x 93.75 FW

12.4 06600919 ANGLE .080 x 3.5 x 3.5 x 94 NTCH 

12.4-N 06600918 ANGLE .080 x 3.5 x 3.5 x 92 NTCH 

12.5 06013020-Length FRONT CRNR POST 06013020

12.6 Reference Only See Front Wall Section

12.7 06002050-Length IA637 ANGLE 06002050

12.8 06531281 GUSSET C/O .125 x 5.5 x 2.5 x 4.62

12.9 06003006-Length ALUM EXT CABOVER B/RAIL     IA5762

12.10 BSNR FRP FRT WALL C/O

12.11 06919083 CLOSEOUT WIRE 4.5 x 85.62

12.12 Reference Only See Sidewall Section

12.NS 12301751 TAPE GREY BUTYL 1/16 x 1-1/2  50’  

12.Ref 06923266 BASERAIL WLDMT C/O LH 71.0 42" DECK

12.Ref 06923267 BASERAIL WLDMT C/O RH 71.0 42" DECK

Cabover Option
Utilimaster, 65528 State Road 19, P.O. Box 585, Wakarusa, IN 46573-0585, U.S.A.
Email CustSvc@Utilimaster.com or Browse the web site www.utilimaster.com.
Call 800-237-7806 (or 574-862-3219) or Fax to 574-862-7637.
(See the Decoding Part Numbers section for Item, Part, and Description codes.)

mailto:CustSvc@Utilimaster.com
http://www.utilimaster.com/


52 Trademaster�Body Parts Manual

DRAFT

Trademaster

06402141�Roof Metal

Appendixes

APPENDIX 06402141: ROOF METAL

Part Number Replacement Number Description 

06402141 06402104-Length ALUM .032 x 90W x 10’ ROOF METAL

06402143 06402104-Length ALUM .032 x 90W x 12’ ROOF METAL

06402145 06402104-Length ALUM .032 x 90W x 14’ ROOF METAL

06402147 06402104-Length ALUM .032 x 90W x 16’ ROOF METAL

06402149 06402104-Length ALUM .032 x 90W x 18’ ROOF METAL

06402151 06402104-Length ALUM .032 x 90W x 20’ ROOF METAL

06402153 06402104-Length ALUM .032 x 90W x 22’ ROOF METAL

06402155 06402104-Length ALUM .032 x 90W x 24’ ROOF METAL

06402157 06402104-Length ALUM .032 x 90W x 26’ ROOF METAL

06402159 06402104-Length ALUM .032 x 90W x 28’ ROOF METAL

06402121 06402104-Length ALUM .032 x 96W x 10’ ROOF METAL

06402122 06402104-Length ALUM .032 x 96W x 12’ ROOF METAL

06402123 06402104-Length ALUM .032 x 96W x 14’  ROOF METAL

06402124 06402104-Length ALUM .032 x 96W x 16’ ROOF METAL

06402125 06402104-Length ALUM .032 x 96W x 18’ ROOF METAL

06402126 06402104-Length ALUM .032 x 96W x 20’ ROOF METAL

06402120 06402104-Length ALUM .032 x 96W x 22’ ROOF METAL

06402127 06402104-Length ALUM .032 x 96W x 24’ ROOF METAL

06402128 06402104-Length ALUM .032 x 96W x 26’ ROOF METAL

06402129 06402104-Length ALUM .032 x 96W x 28’ ROOF METAL

06402171 06502013-Length ALUM .040 x 102W x 10’ ROOF METAL

06402173 06502013-Length ALUM .040 x 102W x 12’ ROOF METAL

06402175 06502013-Length ALUM .040 x 102W x 14’ ROOF METAL

06402177 06502013-Length ALUM .040 x 102W x 16’ ROOF METAL

06402179 06502013-Length ALUM .040 x 102W x 18’ ROOF METAL

06402181 06502013-Length ALUM .040 x 102W x 20’ ROOF METAL

06402183 06502013-Length ALUM .040 x 102W x 22’ ROOF METAL

06402185 06502013-Length ALUM .040 x 102W x 24’ ROOF METAL

06402187 06502013-Length ALUM .040 x 102W x 26’ ROOF METAL

06402189 06502013-Length ALUM .040 x 102W x 28’ ROOF METAL

Parts  in grayed-out areas  are nonstocked items and may be substituted.



53Trademaster�Body Parts Manual

Trademaster

DRAFT

22800102�Front Sheet Radius

53301006�FRP Sidewalls

APPENDIX 22800102: FRONT SHEET RADIUS

Part Number Description Width

22800102 STAINLESS 12" FRT RADIUS 86"L 86"

06701226 CAP FRT 12" RADIUS 88"L 88"

06701230 CAP FRT 12"RADIUS 96"W 92"

22800101 CAP RADIUS FRT 12" S.STEEL 96W 92"

06701232 CAP FRT 12" RADIUS  102"W 98"

22800103 CAP RADIUS FRT 12"S.STEEL 102W 98"

APPENDIX 53301006: FRP SIDEWALL

Description  72" H 78" H 84" H 90" H 96" H 102" H 108" H Core Int Finish Ent Finish

FRP 3/8 TEDLAR 02804069 02804070 02804071 02804072 02804073 NA NA 3/8 Ply Wht Resin Wht Tedlar

FRP 3/8 GEL 02804074 02804075 02804076 02804077 02804078 NA NA 3/8 Plywd Wht Resin Wht Gelc

FRP 3/8 GEL/GEL 02804155 02804156 02804157 02804158 02804159 NA NA 3/8 Plywd Wht Gelc Wht Gelc

FRP 1/2 TEDLAR 02804079 02804080 02804081 02804082 02804083 02804084 02804085 1/2 Plywd Wht Resin Wht Tedlar

FRP 1/2 GEL 02804086 02804087 02804088 02804089 02804090 02804091 02804092 1/2 Plywd Wht Resin Wht Gelc

FRP 5/8 TEDLAR 02804093 02804094 02804095 02804096 02804097 02804098 02804099 5/8 Plywd Wht Resin Wht Tedlar

FRP 5/8 GEL 02804100 02804101 02804102 02804103 02804104 02804105 02804106 5/8 Plywd Wht Resin Wht Gelc

FRP 5/8 GEL/GEL 02804107 02804108 02804109 02804110 02804111 02804112 02804113 5/8 Plywd Wht Gelc Wht Gelc



54 Trademaster�Body Parts Manual

DRAFT

Trademaster
54301004�FRP Front Walls

54300521�FRP Front Wall with Aerocap
APPENDIX 54300521: FRP FRONT WALL W/AEROCAP

Part No. Height Core Etr Finish Int Finish Where Used

 02803640 84" 3/8" TEDLAR WHITE RESIN 7’ WHEELWELL

 02803642 84" 3/8"  GELCOAT WHITE RESIN 7’ WHEELWELL

 02804134 83" 3/8" TEDLAR WHITE RESIN 7’ WHEELWELL

 02804135 83" 3/8"  GELCOAT WHITE RESIN 7’ WHEELWELL

 02803644 84" 1/2" TEDLAR WHITE RESIN 7’ WHEELWELL

 02803646 84" 1/2"  GELCOAT WHITE RESIN 7’ WHEELWELL

 02804136 83" 1/2" TEDLAR WHITE RESIN 7’ WHEELWELL

 02804137 83" 1/2"  GELCOAT WHITE RESIN 7’ WHEELWELL

 02803650 84" 5/8"  GELCOAT WHITE RESIN 7’ WHEELWELL

 02804138 83" 5/8" TEDLAR WHITE RESIN 7’ WHEELWELL

 02804139 83" 5/8"  GELCOAT WHITE RESIN 7’ WHEELWELL

 02803652 78" 3/8" TEDLAR WHITE RESIN 6’-6" FLT/FLR

 02803654 78" 3/8"  GELCOAT WHITE RESIN 6’-6" FLT/FLR

 02804140 77" 3/8" TEDLAR WHITE RESIN 6’-6" FLT/FLR

 02804141 77" 3/8"  GELCOAT WHITE RESIN 6’-6" FLT/FLR

 02803655 78" 1/2" TEDLAR WHITE RESIN 6’-6" FLT/FLR

 02803656 78" 1/2"  GELCOAT WHITE RESIN 6’-6" FLT/FLR

 02804142 77" 1/2" TEDLAR WHITE RESIN 6’-6" FLT/FLR

 02804143 77" 1/2"  GELCOAT WHITE RESIN 6’-6" FLT/FLR

 02803657 78" 5/8" TEDLAR WHITE RESIN 6’-6" FLT/FLR

 02803658 78" 5/8"  GELCOAT WHITE RESIN 6’-6" FLT/FLR

 02804144 77" 5/8" TEDLAR WHITE RESIN 6’-6" FLT/FLR

 02804145 77" 5/8"  GELCOAT WHITE RESIN 6’-6" FLT/FLR

APPENDIX 54301004: FRP FRONT WALL

Part No.  90" W Part No. 96" W Part No. 102" W Core Interior Finish Exterior Finish Description 

02804048 02804049 02804050 3/8 Plywood White Resin White Gelcoat FRP 3/8 GELCOAT 

02804051 02804052 02804053 3/8 Plywood White Resin White Tedlar FRP 3/8 TEDLAR 

02804054 02804055 02804056 1/2 Plywood White Resin White Gelcoat FRP 1/2 GELCOAT 

02804057 02804058 02804059 1/2 Plywood White Resin White Tedlar FRP 1/2 TEDLAR 

02804060 02804061 02804062 5/8 Plywood White Gelcoat White Gelcoat FRP 5/8 GEL/GEL 

02804063 02804064 02804065 5/8 Plywood White Resin White Gelcoat FRP 5/8 GELCOAT

02804066 02804067 02804068 5/8 Plywood White Resin White Tedlar FRP 5/8 TEDLAR

02804257 02804258 02804259 1/2 Encore White Resin White Tedlar FRP 1/2 ENCORE/TEDLAR

02804311 02804312 02804313 1/2 Plywood White Gelcoat White Gelcoat FRP 1/2 GEL/GEL



55Trademaster�Body Parts Manual

Trademaster

DRAFT

Index

A

Address
National Highway Traffic Safety

Administration  12
U.S. Department of Transporta-

tion  12
Utilimaster

Customer service  13
Parts department  9
Publications department  3
Warranty department  11

Aerocap  32, 36, 54
Appendixes  7, 52

B

Body serial number  8
BSNR  7
Bumpers  13, 16

C

Cabover  50
Central locking system  46
Chart  7. See also Appendixes
Compartments, sidewall  28
Crossmembers  14
Customer service  9, 11, 13

D

Door
Bulkhead  30, 32
Compartment  24
Entry  22
Hardware  13, 22, 24, 30, 32
Mid-ship wall  30, 32
Rear  22

E

Electrical components  13
Electrical harnesses  38
Electrical system  38
Email  9, 11, 13

F

Federal Certification Label  8
Floor, cargo  14
Forms  9, 11
Front sheet radius  36, 53
Front wall

Front sheet radius  36, 53
FRP  30, 32, 54

FRP
Front wall  26, 30, 32, 54
Sidewalls  53

G

Glossary of terms  13
Grab handles  18
Gusset  42

H

Harnesses, electrical  38
Header, rear  18, 20

I

Item numbers  6

L

Ladder  48
Lights  16, 26, 34, 36, 38. See

also Quick Reference Parts Guide
Locking system  46
Locks, compartments  46



56 Trademaster�Body Parts Manual

DRAFT

Trademaster

M

Master locking system  46
Mid-ship wall  30, 32
Mirrors  13
Mud flaps  13

N

Numbers
Item  6
Part  6
Phone  9, 11, 12, 13
Unit serial  8
VIN  8
Work order  8

P

Parts
Guide  13
Lists  14
Numbers  6
Order form  11
Ordering  9
Returns  9

Phone numbers  9, 11, 12, 13

R

Racks  34, 42
Rear

Corner post  18, 20
Doors  22
Structure  18, 20

Revision  3
Roof  34, 36, 52
Roof ladder  48

S

Safety defect reporting  12
Serial number  8
Service manual  13
Shelving  42
Sidewalls  26, 53
Storage compartments  28
Subframe  14
Switches  13, 38

T

Tray  42
Treadplate  14

U

Unit serial number  8
Utilimaster Body Service Manual  13
Utilimaster Glossary of Terms  13
Utilimaster Quick Reference Parts

Guide  13

V

Vents  13, 42
VIN  8

W

Warranty claims  11
Web site  3, 9, 11, 13
Wheel well trim  26
Wiring. See Electrical harnesses
Wiring schematics  13
Work order number  8



57Trademaster�Body Parts Manual

Trademaster

DRAFT



58 Trademaster�Body Parts Manual

DRAFT

Trademaster

U
tilim

a
s
te

r 
B

o
d
y
 
P

a
r
ts

 
M

a
n
u
a
l

T
r

a
d

e
m

a
s
te

r

©Utilimaster Corporation, 65906 State Road 19, P.O. Box 585, Wakarusa, Indiana, 46573�0585, USA

Part Number: 03101937-PY00EN


	READ FIRST: Top Tips
	 
	CHANGE VIEW...
	Zoom
	Full Page
	Page Width
	Continuous Facing View
	Single Page View
	Go to Page __
	Go to Previous Page Viewed

	 
	SEARCH
	Find Next

	 
	INTERNET LINKS
	Email Customer Service
	Utilimaster Web Site

	 
	 
	COVER
	Revision Control 
	Important Notices 
	Contents
	Introduction 
	Decoding Part Numbers 
	Finding Part Numbers 
	Item Numbers 
	Part Number with a Suffix 
	Part Descriptions 

	Vehicle Identification Number (VIN) 
	Unit (or Body) Serial Number and Federal Certification Label 
	Work Order Numbers 
	Ordering Parts 
	How to Order 
	Returns 
	Customizable Parts Order Form 
	Faxable Parts Order Form 

	Filing Warranty Claims 
	Reporting Safety Defects (U.S. Only) 
	More Information 
	Utilimaster Quick Reference Parts Guide 
	Utilimaster Glossary of Terms 
	Utilimaster Body Service Manual 
	Download Files 
	Contact Utilimaster  

	Diagrams and Parts Lists 
	1-Subframe and Cargo Floor 
	2-Rear Bumpers 
	3-Rear Structure, FRP 
	3-Rear Structure, Steel Frame 
	4-Doors, Rear Swing 
	5-Doors, Compartment 
	6-Sidewalls 
	7-Side Compartments 
	8-Front Wall, Narrow Body 
	8-Front Wall, Aerocap 
	9-Roof Assembly 
	9-Roof Front Caps 
	10-Electrical Harnesses 
	11-Options, Shelving 
	11-Options, Central Locking System 
	11-Options, Roof Ladder 
	12-Cabover Option 

	Appendixes 
	06402141-Roof Metal 
	22800102-Front Sheet Radius 
	53301006-FRP Sidewalls 
	54300521-FRP Front Wall with Aerocap 
	54301004-FRP Front Walls 

	 
	INDEX
	A
	Address
	National Highway Traffic Safety Administration  
	U.S. Department of Transportation  
	Utilimaster
	Customer service  
	Parts department  
	Publications department  
	Warranty department  


	Aerocap  
	Appendixes  

	B
	Body serial number  
	BSNR  
	Bumpers  

	C
	Cabover  
	Central locking system  
	Chart  
	Compartments, sidewall  
	Crossmembers  
	Customer service  

	D
	Door
	Bulkhead  
	Compartment  
	Entry  
	Hardware  
	Mid-ship wall  
	Rear  


	E
	Electrical components  
	Electrical harnesses  
	Electrical system  
	Email  

	F
	Federal Certification Label  
	Floor, cargo  
	Forms  
	Front sheet radius  
	Front wall
	Front sheet radius  
	FRP  

	FRP
	Front wall  
	Sidewalls  


	G
	Glossary of terms  
	Grab handles  
	Gusset  

	H
	Harnesses, electrical  
	Header, rear  

	I
	Item numbers  

	L
	Ladder  
	Lights  
	Locking system  
	Locks, compartments  

	M
	Master locking system  
	Mid-ship wall  
	Mirrors  
	Mud flaps  

	N
	Numbers
	Item  
	Part  
	Phone  
	Unit serial  
	VIN  
	Work order  


	P
	Parts
	Guide  
	Lists  
	Numbers  
	Order form  
	Ordering  
	Returns  

	Phone numbers  

	R
	Racks  
	Rear
	Corner post  
	Doors  
	Structure  

	Revision  
	Roof  
	Roof ladder  

	S
	Safety defect reporting  
	Serial number  
	Service manual  
	Shelving  
	Sidewalls  
	Storage compartments  
	Subframe  
	Switches  

	T
	Tray  
	Treadplate  

	U
	Unit serial number  
	Utilimaster Body Service Manual  
	Utilimaster Glossary of Terms  
	Utilimaster Quick Reference Parts Guide  

	V
	Vents  
	VIN  

	W
	Warranty claims  
	Web site  
	Wheel well trim  
	Wiring. See Electrical harnesses
	Wiring schematics  
	Work order number  



		2003-06-05T14:32:38-0500
	800-582-3454
	Utilimaster Corporation
	Draft document is certified




